Corrigendum regarding letter to Goa Kabaddi Association

This is to clarify that a letter for Ms. Muskan Malik to be relieved for coaching camp was supposed to be addressed to Addl. General Director of Police Armed Battalion & Chief Sports Officer Rajasthan, Rajasthan Police Jaipur. Unfortunately, due to Merge Printing it was wrongly addressed to Mr. Nilesh Khandeparkar, General Secretary, Goa Kabaddi Association, Bhatlem, Panaji, Goa - 403001 – GOA but was never sent to him. The email was sent to the following two email addresses belonging to Rajasthan Police on 21.09.2023 at 09.06 am.

armedbn@gmail.com, fifthrac@yahoo.co.in

Having realised the mistake, the corrected letter was sent to Rajasthan Police and is attached with this corrigendum to the above email addresses of Rajasthan Police on 21,09.2023 at 9.24 am.

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Assistant Secretary

Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

21.09.2023

Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation Recognised by the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports – Government of India

E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi – $110\ 048$

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com

CORRECTED LETTER PLEASE IGNORE THE EARLER LETTER Corrections are marked in Red

Ref. No. Ref. No. AKFI/AG2023/Rel-L/12

21.09.2023

To: Addl. General Director of Police Armed Battalion &

Chief Sports Officer Rajasthan

Rajasthan Police

Jaipur

Sub: Coaching camp for the preparations of Asian Games 2023.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the Coaching camp for Core Probable Players of Indian Kabaddi Team - Senior Women for the preparations of Asian Games 2023 is going on at SAI Centre, Patiala till 26.09.2023. As the following player of your department was in the list of Indian Team as Stand BY No.1 Player and one player in the team has injured and can't play.

AKFI requests your good office to please relieve the following player immediately to attend the coaching camp of Indian Kabaddi Team Women for Asian Games. She will be relived from above camp on 26.09.2023 afternoon at Patiala and thereafter the selected team members will assemble at New Delhi to depart for Hangzhou, China for Asian Games. As it is a last moment change in the team, we are waiting for confirmation from IOA for here inclusion in team and as soon as we receive it will share with you but in order to save time, please do process here country leaving permission.

Ms. Muskan Malik

Please ask her to carry her original Passport while going to Patiala.

With regards, Yours sincerely,

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Assistant Secretary